

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1182

Page 1, line 2, remove "creation of the military honors funeral funds and"

Page 1, line 3, after the first semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "; and to provide a continuing appropriation"

Page 1, line 7, remove "**Military honors funeral fund** -"

Page 1, line 8 remove "**Continuing appropriation**"

Page 1, line 9, remove "A special fund is established in the state treasury and designated as the military"

Page 1, remove lines 10 through 12

Page 1, line 13, remove "3."

Page 1, line 15, replace "4." with "2."

Page 1, line 17, after the underscored period insert "If a veterans' service organization has received federal reimbursement for providing a funeral service for a military honors funeral, the veterans' service organization may not apply for reimbursement under this section."

Page 1, line 18, replace "5." with "3."

Page 1, line 21, replace "6." with "4."

Page 2, line 5, replace "\$200,000" with "\$135,000"

Page 2, line 6, remove "for deposit in the military honors"

Page 2, line 7, remove "funeral fund"

Re-number accordingly